CHIP NETWORKS
ネ
ッ
ト
ワ
ー
ク
抵

■定格　Ratings
■回路構成　Circuit Construction
■品名構成　Type Designation
例 Example
外装色：黒、緑（CNZ1F8K）
Coating color：Black, Green（CNZ1F8K）
CN1H2N、CN1H4N、CN1E2K、CN1E4K、CN1FN8Kは無表示
CN1H2N、CN1H4N、CN1E2K、CN1E4K、CN1FN8K：No marking
■特長　Features
● チップ抵抗より実装密度が向上する。
●部品搭載回数の減少による実装コストの低減。
●はんだフィレットの検査がしやすい。
● 2、4、8連の面実装抵抗アレイ。
●±1％に対応します。
●実装時の画像認識が行いやすい。（CN-K、CN-Nタイプ）
●リフローはんだ付けに対応します。
●端子鉛フリー品は、欧州RoHS対応です。電極、抵抗、
ガラスに含まれる鉛ガラスは欧州RoHSの適用除外です。
●More advancement in the mounting density than
individual chip resistors.
● Mounting cost reduction by decreasing the number of
parts mounting times.
● Easy soldering fillet inspection.
● 2, 4 and 8 elements of SMD resistor arrays are available.
● Precision type ±1％ is available.
● Suitable for an image recognition mounter due to square
corner design. (CN-K, CN-N type)
● Suitable for reflow soldering.
● Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS
requirements. EU-RoHS regulation is not intended for Pb-
glass contained in electrode, resistor element and glass.
■参考規格　Reference Standards
IEC 60115-1
JIS C 5201-1
■用途　Applications
● デジタル回路のプルアップ/プルダウン抵抗
● Resistors for Pull-up/Pull-down resistor for digital circuits.
④
Protective coating
Resistive film
Ceramic substrate
Electrode
①
③
②
定格電力で使用した場合、単一チップに比較し、発熱温度が高くなりますので御使用に際しましては御注意下さい。
Please note that network resistors generate higher heat rather than single flat chip resistor even under rated power output.
※2  パッケージ当り0.25W 0.25W per package.
※3  開発中　Under Development
CN1H2N, CN1E2K, CN1J2K CN1H4N, CN1E4K, CN1J4A CN1F8K, CN1FN8KCN1J4K, CN2B4A
R1＝R2 R1＝R2＝R3＝R4 R1＝R2＝R3＝R4＝R5＝R6＝R7＝R8
R1 R2 R1 R2 R3 R4
定格電圧は 定格電力×公称抵抗値による算出値、又は表中の最高使用電圧のいずれか小さい値が定格電圧となります。
Rated voltage＝ Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
形　名 抵抗値 定格電流
Type Resistance Current Rating
CNZ1H2N※3
CNZ1H4N※3
CNZ1E2K
CNZ1E4K 50mΩ以下 0.5A
CNZ1J2K 50mΩ max.CNZ1J4A
CNZ1J4K
CNZ2B4A 1ACNZ1F8K
■ジャンパー定格　Jumper Ratings
EU